
1 

 

HealthWatch Pathfinders 
 

 
 

East Midlands    5 

East of England  10 

London   16 

North East 3 

North West 10 

South East 5 

South West 8 

West Midland 9 

Yorkshire + The Humber 9 

TOTAL 75 

 
 
 

PATHFINDER Region Contact Email 

    

BARNSLEY Yorkshire + The Humber Debbie Marks debbiemarks@barnsley.gov.uk, 

 

BATH + NE SOMERSET South West Susan Bowen susan_bowen@bathnes.gov.uk,  

BEDFORD East of England Laurie Hurn 

George Hunt 

bedlink@googlemail.com, 

george.hunt@bedford.gov.uk,  

BEXLEY London Anne Hinds 

Sandra Wakeford 

Shanie Dengate 

anne.hinds@shaw-trust.org.uk, 

sunshinevalley201@talktalk.net, 

shanie.dengate@bexley.gov.uk,  

BLACKBURN WITH DARWEN North West Kenneth Barnsley kenneth.barnsley@blackburn.gov.uk, 

BLACKPOOL North West Seonaid Elliott seonaid.elliott@blackpoolgov.uk,  

BRADFORD   Yorkshire + The Humber Nick Farrar 

David Ross 

nick.farrar@bradford.gov.uk, 

dave.ross@bradford.nhs.uk, 
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CAMBRIDGESHIRE East of England Geoff Hinkins geoff.hinkins@cambridgeshire.gov.uk, 

CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE East of England Charlotte Bonser 

James Robinson Morley 

charlotte.bonser@valuton.org.uk, 

james.robinsonmorely@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk, 

CHESHIRE EAST North West Jill Greenwood 

Rob Walker 

jill.greenwood@cheshireeast.gov.uk, 

rob.walker@cheshireeast.gov.uk,  

CITY OF LONDON London J. Mulelly j.mulelly@vawcvs.org, 

link@citycomm.org.uk, 

CORNWALL South West L. Davey ldavey@cornwall.gov.uk, 

COVENTRY CITY West Midlands Simon Brake simon.brake@coventry.gov.uk, 

CROYDON London David Freeman david.freeman@croydon.gov.uk, 

CUMBRIA North West Georgina Ternent 

Sue Stevenson 

georgina.ternent@cumbriacc.gov.uk, 

sue.stevenson@cumbria.gov.uk,  

DERBY CITY East Midlands Perveez Sadiq perveez.Sadiq@derby.gov.uk,  

DEVON South West Paul Giblin paul.giblin@devon.gov.uk, 

DONCASTER Yorkshire + The Humber Joan Beck 

John Leask 

joan.beck@doncaster.gov.uk, 

john.leask@doncaster.gov.uk,  

EAST SUSSEX South East Paul Rideout paul.rideout@eastsussex.gov.uk,  

ENFIELD London Mekonnen Gutta 

John Lynch 

mekonnen.gutta@enfield.gov.uk, 

enfieldlink@cidagroup.org,  

ESSEX East of England Duncan Wood duncan.wood@essex.gov.uk, 

GATESHEAD North East Andi Parker andiparker@gateshead.gov.uk, 

GLOUCESTERSHIRE South West Fiona Jones fiona.jones@gloucestershire.gov.uk, 

HARTLEPOOL North East Leigh Keeble leigh.keeble@hartlepool.gov.uk, 

HEREFORDSHIRE West Midlands Euan McPherson euan.mcpherson@herefordpct.nhs.uk, 

HERTFORDSHIRE East of England Tim Anfilogoff tim.anfilogoff@hertscc.gov.uk, 

ISLES OF SCILLY South West A. Hick ahick@scilly.gov.uk, 

KENT South East Tish Gailey tish.gailey@kent.gov.uk, 

KENSINGTON + CHELSEA 

HAMMERSMITH + FULHAM   

London Stephen Morgan stephen.morgan@rbkc.gov.uk,  

KINGSTON UPON THAMES London Andrew Bessant andrew.bessant@rbk.kingston.gov.uk, 

LAMBETH London V. Dinsmore vdinsmore@lambeth.gov.uk, 

LEEDS Yorkshire + The Humber Janet Somers janet.somers@leeds.gov.uk,  

LEICESTER CITY East Midlands Nicola Hobbs nicola.hobbs@leicester.gov.uk, 
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LEICESTERSHIRE East Midlands John Sinnott 

Cheryl Davenport 

john.sinnott@leics.gov.uk, 

cheryl.davenport@lcr.nhs.uk,  

LEWISHAM London Edward Knowles edward.knowles@lewisham.gov.uk,  

LINCOLNSHIRE East Midlands - hwb@lincolnshire.gov.uk, 

LIVERPOOL CITY North West - liverpoolcares@liverpool.gov.uk, 

NEWHAM London Grainne Siggins 

Patrick Hall 

grainne.siggins@newham.gov.uk, 

patrick.hall@newham.gov.uk,  

NORFOLK East of England Maureen Orr maureen.orr@norfolk.gov.uk,  

NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE Yorkshire + The Humber Caroline Bexley 

Beverley Compton 

caroline.bexley@nelincs.gov.uk, 

beverley.compton@nelincs.gov.uk, 

NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE Yorkshire + The Humber John Brooman 

Ruth Farningham 

john.brooman@northlincs.gov.uk, 

ruth.farningham@vanl.org.uk, 

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE East Midlands David Ward david-ward@northamptonshirelink.org.uk, 

NORTHUMBERLAND North East - racheIT@adapt-tynedale.org.uk, 

OLDHAM North West Ursula Hussain ursula@oldhamlink.org.uk, 

OXFORDSHIRE South East Alison Partridge alison.partridge@oxfordshire.gov.uk,  

PETERBOROUGH East of England Nick Blake nick.blake@peterboroughpct.nhs.uk, 

PLYMOUTH South West Craig McArdle craig.mcardle@plymouth.gov.uk, 

REDBRIDGE London Cathy Turland cathy@redbridgelink.net, 

RICHMOND UPON THAMES London G. Ford 

Michael Derry 

g.ford@richmond.gov.uk, 

manager@richmondlink.org.uk, 

SHEFFIELD Yorkshire + The Humber Kate Register kate.register@sheffield.gov.uk, 

SHROPSHIRE West Midlands Val Beint val.beint@shropshire.gov.uk, 

SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE + 

BRISTOL   

South West Gillian Douglas 

Kathy Eastwood 

gillian.douglas@bristol.gov.uk, 

kathy.eastwood@bristol.gov.uk, 

SOUTHAMPTON, HAMPSHIRE, 

ISLE OF WIGHT + 

PORTSMOUTH (SHIP) 

South East Martin Day 

Claire Robertson 

Paddy Hillary 

James Sandy 

martin.day@southampton.gov.uk, 

claire.robertson@iow.gov.uk, 

paddy.hillary@hants.gov.uk, 

james.sandy@portsmouthcc.gov.uk, 

SOUTHEND ON SEA East of England Michelle Hill michellehill@southend.gov.uk, 

STAFFORDSHIRE West Midlands Julie Thompson julie.thompson@staffordshire.gov.uk, 

STOCKPORT North West Gill Walters gill.walters@stockport.gov.uk,  

SUFFOLK East of England Liz Whitby liz.whitby@suffolk.gov.uk, 
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SUTTON London Victoria Lawson 

Janice McCullock 

victoria.lawson@sutton.gov.uk, 

janice@suttoncvs.org.uk, 

TELFORD AND WREKIN West Midlands Paul Taylor paul.taylor@telford.gov.uk, 

THURROCK East of England J. Forbes-Burford j.forbes-burford@thurrock.gov.uk, 

TORBAY South West Caroline Taylor 

Frances Hughes 

caroline.taylor@torbay.gov.uk, 

frances.hughes@torbay.gov.uk, 

TOWER HAMLETS London Shanara Matin 

Dianne Barham 

shanara.matin@towerhamlets.gcsx.gov.uk, 

dianne.barham@urbaninclusion.co.uk, 

TRAFFORD North West Joanne Bryan joanne.bryan@trafford.gov.uk, 

WAKEFIELD Yorkshire + The Humber N. Pearce npearce@wakefield.gov.uk, 

WALSALL West Midlands - masonc@walsall.gov.uk, 

WALTHAM FOREST London Kemi Eniade 

Adessa Mbaye 

kemi.eniade@walthamforest.gov.uk, 

adessa.mbaye@voluntaryactionwf.org.uk, 

WANDSWORTH London R. Wiles rwiles@wandsworth.gov.uk, 

WARRINGTON North West S. Kenton skenton@warrington.gov.uk, 

WARWICKSHIRE West Midlands Monika Rozanski monikarozanski@warwickshire.gov.uk, 

WEST BERKSHIRE South East N.Owen nowen@westberks.gov.uk, 

WESTMINSTER London J. Mulelly jmulelly@vawcvs.org,  

WIGAN North West A. Roberts a.roberts@wigan.gov.uk, 

WOLVERHAMPTON West Midlands Kathy Roper kathy.roper@wolverhampton.gov.uk, 

WORCESTERSHIRE West Midlands R. Harling rharling@worcestershire.gov.uk, 

YORK Yorkshire + The Humber Adam Gray adam.gray@york.gov.uk,  
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HealthWatch Pathfinders’ Email Addresses 

 

 
 

 

 

 

debbiemarks@barnsley.gov.uk, susan_bowen@bathnes.gov.uk, bedlink@googlemail.com, george.hunt@bedford.gov.uk, anne.hinds@shaw-trust.org.uk, 
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nick.farrar@bradford.gov.uk, dave.ross@bradford.nhs.uk, geoff.hinkins@cambridgeshire.gov.uk, charlotte.bonser@valuton.org.uk, 

james.robinsonmorely@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk, jill.greenwood@cheshireeast.gov.uk, rob.walker@cheshireeast.gov.uk, j.mulelly@vawcvs.org, 

link@citycomm.org.uk, ldavey@cornwall.gov.uk, simon.brake@coventry.gov.uk, david.freeman@croydon.gov.uk, georgina.ternent@cumbriacc.gov.uk, 

sue.stevenson@cumbria.gov.uk, perveez.sadiq@derby.gov.uk, paul.giblin@devon.gov.uk, joan.beck@doncaster.gov.uk, john.leask@doncaster.gov.uk, 

paul.rideout@eastsussex.gov.uk, mekonnen.gutta@enfield.gov.uk, enfieldlink@cidagroup.org, duncan.wood@essex.gov.uk, andiparker@gateshead.gov.uk,  

fiona.jones@gloucestershire.gov.uk, leigh.keeble@hartlepool.gov.uk, euan.mcpherson@herefordpct.nhs.uk, tim.anfilogoff@hertscc.gov.uk, 

ahick@scilly.gov.uk, tish.gailey@kent.gov.uk, stephen.morgan@rbkc.gov.uk, andrew.bessant@rbk.kingston.gov.uk, vdinsmore@lambeth.gov.uk, 

janet.somers@leeds.gov.uk, nicola.hobbs@leicester.gov.uk, john.sinnott@leics.gov.uk, cheryl.davenport@lcr.nhs.uk, edward.knowles@lewisham.gov.uk, 

hwb@lincolnshire.gov.uk, liverpoolcares@liverpool.gov.uk, grainne.siggins@newham.gov.uk, patrick.hall@newham.gov.uk, maureen.orr@norfolk.gov.uk, 

caroline.bexley@nelincs.gov.uk, beverley.compton@nelincs.gov.uk, john.brooman@northlincs.gov.uk, ruth.farningham@vanl.org.uk,  

david-ward@northamptonshirelink.org.uk, racheIT@adapt-tynedale.org.uk, ursula@oldhamlink.org.uk, alison.partridge@oxfordshire.gov.uk, 

nick.blake@peterboroughpct.nhs.uk, craig.mcardle@plymouth.gov.uk, cathy@redbridgelink.net, g.ford@richmond.gov.uk, manager@richmondlink.org.uk, 

kate.register@sheffield.gov.uk, val.beint@shropshire.gov.uk, gillian.douglas@bristol.gov.uk, kathy.eastwood@bristol.gov.uk, martin.day@southampton.gov.uk, 

claire.robertson@iow.gov.uk, paddy.hillary@hants.gov.uk, james.sandy@portsmouthcc.gov.uk, michellehill@southend.gov.uk, 

julie.thompson@staffordshire.gov.uk, gill.walters@stockport.gov.uk, liz.whitby@suffolk.gov.uk, victoria.lawson@sutton.gov.uk, janice@suttoncvs.org.uk, 

paul.taylor@telford.gov.uk, j.forbes-burford@thurrock.gov.uk, caroline.taylor@torbay.gov.uk, frances.hughes@torbay.gov.uk, 

shanara.matin@towerhamlets.gcsx.gov.uk, dianne.barham@urbaninclusion.co.uk, joanne.bryan@trafford.gov.uk, npearce@wakefield.gov.uk, 

masonc@walsall.gov.uk, kemi.eniade@walthamforest.gov.uk, adessa.mbaye@voluntaryactionwf.org.uk, rwiles@wandsworth.gov.uk, 

skenton@warrington.gov.uk, monikarozanski@warwickshire.gov.uk, nowen@westberks.gov.uk, jmulelly@vawcvs.org, a.roberts@wigan.gov.uk, 

kathy.roper@wolverhampton.gov.uk, rharling@worcestershire.gov.uk, adam.gray@york.gov.uk, 
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